)

To:  Whom It May Concern:

M-17+~205 -3¢ e

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO 515’/5 S VN3O
OIL AND GAS DIVISION NP
INCLINATION REPORT =

AP(#  30-0 15-368)4 2Baa )

Lease Name: TURNER ‘ cg"_. Be 2 R

Well Number: #7 o=

County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO s

Operator: AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

‘Address: P.O. BOX 840 \:\_g i

Address: SEMINOLE, TEXAS 79360

Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,

that [ have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said %\

This the | [tH day of Nivemese_, 2004

CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

Signature of Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas

ey,

&

Notary Publlc, State of Toxas §

: @\ LORETTAJ. HENDERSON §
Ok

O My Commission Expires 12-04-07 §
: g 'm L “‘ . B ~ ALl - by :

A

é JRETTR J /:@_IQEEWN

Print Name of Notary Public




‘!,'.L\

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

IFIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Turner 7
[OPERATOR COUNTY

Amerada Hess

ADDRESS

P.O. Box 840 Seminole, Texas 79360

[LOCATION

RECORD OF INCLINATION

- T

N
N N

COURSE LENGTH = COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

217 217 0.500 0.87 1.89 1.89

466 2.49 1.000 1.75 4.35 6.24

685 2.19 0.250 0.44 0.96 7.19

1164 479 0.750 1.31 6.27 13.46
1451 2.87 1.000 1.75 5.01 18.47
1918 4.67 1.000 1.75 8.15 26.62
2362 4.44 3.000 5.23 23.24 49.86
2550 1.88 3.000 5.23 0.84 59.70
2738 1.88 2.500 4.36 8.20 67.90
2958 2.2 1.500 2.62 5.76 73.66
3435 4.77 0.750 1.31 6.24 79.90
3929 494 0.250 0.44 2.16 82.06
4429 5 0.250 0.44 2.18 84.24
4901 4.72 0.500 0.87 412 88.36
5340 4.39 1.000 1.75 7.66 96.02
5778 4.38 0.750 1.31 5.73 101.75
6258 4.8 1.000 1.75 8.38 110.13
6758 5 1.000 1.75 8.73 118.86
7228 4.7 1.750 3.05 14.35 133.21
7610 3.82 1.250 218 8.33 141.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THIS INFORMATI®@N IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
SIGNATUR ORIZED RFPRESENTATIVE [NAME OF COMPANY / (
't KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC. Z
[NAME O FERSON AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (432) 620-0300




